Confidential - Company Proprietary
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists Page 1 of 5
TN-1408
Derivatization-Free LC–MS/MS Analysis of Estrogens
with Streamlined Sample Cleanup
Stephanie J. Marin, PhD, Rajashree Chakravarti, PhD
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501, USA

Sample Preparation Steps Using Strata SE SLE
Confidential - Company Proprietary
Ordering Information
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Page 4 of 5
TN-1408
Part No. Description Unit
8E-S542-5GB MAX, 96 Well plate 2/pk
8E-S542-FGB MINI, 96 Well plate 2/pk
Strata SE SLE
Accessories
96-Well Plate Manifold**
Part No. Description Unit
AH0-8950 96-Well Plate Manifold,
Universal w/vacuum gauge
ea
Replacement Parts
Part No. Description Unit
AH0-7285 96-Well Plate Manifold Replacement Gasket,
Flat (to fit between acrylic chamber and 96-well
plate), black
ea
AH0-7198 96-Well Plate Manifold Replacement Gasket,
Profile, (to fit between acrylic chamber and
manifold base), white
ea
**Manifold, compatible with 2 mL Impact plate, Novum SLE 96-well plate, Phree Phospholipid
Removal Plate, Strata, and Strata-X 96-well plate formats.
Sealing Mats*
Part No. Description Unit
AH0-8597 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Square Well,
Silicone
50/pk
AH0-8598 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Square Well,
Silicone
50/pk
AH0-8631 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 7
mm, Silicone
50/pk
AH0-8632 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 7 mm,
Silicone
50/pk
AH0-8633** Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 8
mm, Silicone
50/pk
AH0-8634** Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 8 mm,
Silicone
50/pk
AH0-8199 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Square Well,
Santoprene
100/pk
AH0-7195 Sealing Mats, Pieceable, 96-Square Well,
Ethylene Vinyl Acetate (EVA)
50/pk
AH0-7362 Sealing Tape Pad 10/pk
*Square well sealing mats compatible with 2 mL Impact Plates, Novum SLE 96-well plate, Phree
Phospholipid Removal plate, Strata and Strata-X 96-well plates, and 96-square collection plates.
**8 mm round-well sealing mats compatible with 2 mL round-well 8 mm collection plates (AH0-
8636).
Collection Plates*
Part No. Description Unit
AH0-7192 350 µL/well 96-Square Well Conical V-Bottom
Collection Plate
50/pk
AH0-7193 1 mL/well 96-Square Well Conical V-Bottom
Collection Plate
50/pk
AH0-7194 2 mL/well 96-Square Well Conical V-Bottom
Collection Plate
50/pk
AH0-8636 2 mL/well 96-Round Well Round Bottom, 8 mm
Collection Plate